

### Porsche

Special Tools & Equipment

VAS 231 007 Supersession for NA Market to CPWP15

Technical Support
2218 USA Only

Porsche Special Tools & Equipment in North America has tested the CPWP15 with our Flying Doctor Tool kit and feel it is a comparable scale to use at the dealer level for measuring the ceramic paste removal weight for the battery repairing process. We will supersede the part number VAS 231 007 to CPWP15 and start the autoship process for the scale starting CW36/22, Monday, September 5, 2022. The Case SRKCPWP15CASE will soon follow. If you have any questions on the supersession or the CPWP15 scale, please be sure to reach out to Porsche Special Tools & Equipment at askthetoolguy@ porsche.us

Model line	Model	
	Tavcan (Y1A)	



# PORSCHE

# Porsche

Special Tools & Equipment

VAS 231 007 Supersession for NA Market to CPWP15

Technical Support **2218** USA Only

New Products



Model lines	Taycan (Y1A) from MY 2020
Use	Used for weighing ceramic paste from the bottom side of the battery
Workshop Manual	WM270855
Order Number	CPWP15
Supplier	Porsche Special Tools & Equipment
Availability	Immediate Availability

**AfterSales** 

# PORSCHE

# Porsche

Special Tools & Equipment

VAS 231 007 Supersession for NA Market to CPWP15

Technical Support
2218 USA Only

New Products



### Case with Foam

Tool #CPWP15CASE   CO		
Model lines	Taycan (Y1A) from MY 2020	
Use	Used for protecting the scale CPWP15	
Workshop Manual	WM270855	
Order Number	SRKCPWP15CASE	
Supplier	Porsche Special Tools & Equipment	
Availability	Immediate Availability	
Note	Please place CPWP15 scale in CPWP15CASE when it arrives and place in an IN Shop location on the shelf in the Special Tool & Equipment Room.	

### PORSCHE

### Porsche

Special Tools & Equipment

### VAS 231 007 Supersession for NA Market to CPWP15

Technical Support 2218 USA Only

GeneralInformation

#### Ordering process

\* For ordering tools identified with a prefix of T, VW, VAS, VAG or a four digit tool number (Ex. 3438) please login to porsche.snapon. com for ordering

\* For ordering tools with a prefix of 000 721, PNA or 918 721 please login to POLARIS (PPL) to order tools

 Workshop E-upment Classification
 Contact person

 Image: Servicing and maintenance
 E-mail: askthetoolguy@porsche.us

 Image: Servicing and maintenance
 All After Sales Circulars can also be found at:

 Image: Servicing and points and assemblies
 PPN Image: Servicing and Servicin